L5 E‘v'q-%-ﬁ Copy —_—

GHRDC TIMES

ANNUAL SURVEY REPORT

INDIA'S BEST HOTEL MANAGEMENT,
LAW & ARCHITECTURE INSTITUTES 2017

GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE PVT. LTD.




,
Index

I

Message from the Executive Director R o 2

]
2. The Methodology T .
3

Cover Story of Law Schoo!s ) , - 7

Rankmg of Top Law Schools s e 10

4
5. Ranking ofTop Law Schools by Reglon T S e 12
6

. Cover Story of Architecture Co!legq; - ) ' - o 13

Ranking of Top Architecture Colleges o e 14

7
8. Cover Story of Hotel Management Institutes . B - 16
9

Ranking of Top Government HMI 7 T D N, S 20

1(_}. _Ranking of Top Private HMl B '21_
11. Ranking of Top 20 HM] by Facultv el ‘ - 23

12, Ra_r_wkmg of Top 20 HMI__l:yy Placement - B o S 24
13. Ranking of HMI byStater - 26

15, Glsmpse of AlHM, Hralldwgm 35

16. Energy Explosion - SHTS, D.Y. Patil University, Navi Mumbai - 36

17. Giimpse of WGSHA, Manipat . - 37

18. Glimpse of SRM IHM , Chennai - ) i | 32

19. Aiumm Comer o 40

20. lnnova‘ave Teach:ng Methods m the F|e1d of Law - SDM Law Coliege Mangaluru 43_

21. -Metacognmon & Law Schoo] Learning - Insmute of Law, Nlrma UniverStty, Ahmedabad - 44

22. Ghmpse of School of !_aw K]IT Unwersny, Bhubaneswar _ 45

23. An Overview on Career Opportunitles in Law Educat!on by the Experts B 46

24. INSIGHTS The Views of Hotet Management | Educatlon Gurus 47

25. About GHRDC 60

ITC HOTELS

RESPONSIBLE LUXURY

m%, MANIPAL
¥ UNIVERSITY

"‘lun n\\

ViHTRA
SANCE-1998
VIVEKANARD INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT

="

{1 SAMBHRAM

COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT

DY PATIL

UNIVERSITY
——SCHOOL OF —
HOSPITALITY &
TOURISM STUDIES

a"s

SRM lHM

SSLS

Symbiosis Law School (SLS) - Pune

AMRAPALI

¥ GROUP OF INSTITUTES



GHRDC Times Annual Survey Ress

-

Name of the Law School

Rajiv Gandhi School of Intellectual
Property Law, IIT Kharagpur,
Kharagpur, West Bengal

Symbiosis Law School, Pune,
Maharashtra

Indian Law Society Law College,
Pune, Maharashtra

Institute of Law, Nirma University,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

School af Law, Christ University,
Bengaluru, Karnataka

Army Institute of Law, Mohali,
Punjab

Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed
University New Law College, Pune,
Maharashtra

ICFAI Law Schoal, Hyderabad,
Telangana

College of Legal Studies, University
of Petroleum & Energy Studies,
Dehradun, Uttarakhand

School of Law, The Northcap
University (Formerly ITM
University), Gurgaon, Haryana

KLE Society's Law College,
Bengaluru, Karnataka

KIT School of Law, Bhubaneswar,
Odisha

Shri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara Law College
and Centre for Post Graduate
Studies and Research in Law,
Mangaluru, Karnataka

Vivekanand Institute of
Professional Studies, Pitampura,
Delhi

University Law College, Bangalore
University, Bengaluru, Karnataka

M.S. Ramaiah College of Law,
Bengaluru, Karnataka

Infrastructure
(Physical &
Academic)

(250)

216.63

210.66

199.26
196.28
194.40

196.59
191.35
184.44

188.96

180.25

181.41

173.21

168.91

169.06

168.04

167.17

Ranking of Top Law Schools in India

Faculty,
Publication,
Research,
Consultancy,
Training
& Other
Programmes

(280)

166.21

164.49

152.67
150.26
149.67

147.70

148.89

146.18

142.78

144.12

140.15

127.90

126.60

128.16

129.07

128.72

Admission,
Curriculum
& Delivery

System
(180)
133.00

136.00

129.00

127.00

128.00

125.00°

126.00

129.00

125.00

130.00

128.00

122.00

125.00

124.00

120.00

121.00

Placement
(Domestic &
International),
USP, Social
Responsibility,
Networking
& Industry
Interface

(290)

203.73

201.18

196.50

188.78

185.32

182.58

180.75

176.25

175.30

172.49

173.15

169.85

167.78

164.39

159.40

157.62

Total

(1000)

719.57

712.33

677.43

662.32

657.39

651.87

646.99

635.87

632.04

626.86

622.71

592.96

588.29

585.61

576.51

574.51




