Library Copy.

GHRDC TIMES ANNUAL SURVEY REPORT



INDIA'S BEST HOTEL MANAGEMENT, LAW & ARCHITECTURE INSTITUTES 2017

GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE PVT. LTD.

Index

1.	Message from the Executive Director	2
2.	The Methodology	4
3.	Cover Story of Law Schools	7
4.	Ranking of Top Law Schools	10
5.	Ranking of Top Law Schools by Region	12
6.	Cover Story of Architecture Colleges	13
7.	Ranking of Top Architecture Colleges	14
8.	Cover Story of Hotel Management Institutes	16
9.	Ranking of Top Government HMI	20
10.	Ranking of Top Private HMI	21
11.	Ranking of Top 20 HMI by Faculty	23
12.	Ranking of Top 20 HMI by Placement	24
13.	Ranking of HMI by State	26
14.	Ready Reckoner - Law & HM Institutes	28
15.	Glimpse of AIHM, Haldwani	35
16.	Energy Explosion - SHTS, D.Y. Patil University, Navi Mumbai	36
17.	Glimpse of WGSHA, Manipal	37
18.	Glimpse of SRM IHM , Chennai	39
19.	Alumni Corner	40
20.	Innovative Teaching Methods in the Field of Law - SDM Law College, Mangaluru	43
21.	Metacognition & Law School Learning - Institute of Law, Nirma University, Ahmedabad	44
22.	Glimpse of School of Law KIIT University, Bhubaneswar	45
23.	An Overview on Career Opportunities in Law Education by the Experts	46
24.	INSIGHTS: The Views of Hotel Management Education Gurus	47
25.	About GHRDC	60



























Ranking of Top Law Schools in India									
Group Rank	Name of the Law School	Infrastructure (Physical & Academic)	Faculty, Publication, Research, Consultancy, Training & Other Programmes	Admission, Curriculum & Delivery System	Placement (Domestic & International), USP, Social Responsibility, Networking & Industry Interface	Total			
		(250)	(280)	(180)	(290)	(1000)			
	o de la companya de l		errargity a 1-17101-47	IS ASSESSED.	S The March State State State				
1	Rajiv Gandhi School of Intellectual Property Law, IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur, West Bengal	216.63	166.21	133.00	203.73	719.57			
2	Symbiosis Law School, Pune, Maharashtra	210.66	164.49	136.00	201.18	712.33			
	mazelle)	ng of Top Law So	litareds of Beautic	nterco					
1	Indian Law Society Law College, Pune, Maharashtra	199.26	152.67	129.00	196.50	677.43			
2	Institute of Law, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat	196.28	150.26	127.00	188.78	662.32			
3	School of Law, Christ University, Bengaluru, Karnataka	194.40	149.67	128.00	185.32	657.39			
4	Army Institute of Law, Mohali, Punjab	196.59	147.70	125.00	182.58	651.87			
5	Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University New Law College, Pune, Maharashtra	191.35	148.89	126.00	180.75	646.99			
6	ICFAI Law School, Hyderabad, Telangana	184.44	146.18	129.00	176.25	635.87			
7	College of Legal Studies, University of Petroleum & Energy Studies, Dehradun, Uttarakhand	188.96	142.78	125.00	175.30	632.04			
8	School of Law, The Northcap University (Formerly ITM University), Gurgaon, Haryana	180.25	144.12	130.00	172.49	626.86			
9	KLE Society's Law College, Bengaluru, Karnataka	181.41	140.15	128.00	173.15	622.71			
	Blank	mend to play it	elegicity of Epigell	ence.					
1	KIIT School of Law, Bhubaneswar, Odisha	173.21	127.90	122.00	169.85	592.96			
2	Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College and Centre for Post Graduate Studies and Research in Law, Mangaluru, Karnataka	168.91	126.60	125.00	167.78	588.29			
3	Vivekanand Institute of Professional Studies, Pitampura, Delhi	169.06	128.16	124.00	164.39	585.61			
4	University Law College, Bangalore University, Bengaluru, Karnataka	168.04	129.07	120.00	159.40	576.51			
5	M.S. Ramaiah College of Law, Bengaluru, Karnataka	167.17	128.72	121.00	157.62	574.51			